October 2016). 

 Associate Dean (substantive deputy dean) at the University of Nairobi School of 

Law (8th January 2013 to 7th January 2016).  
As Associate Dean I assisted the dean in the overall management of the School 
made up of a total of one hundred and sixty five (165) members of staff including 
one hundred and eleven (111) academic staff. On numerous occasions I acted as 
dean in the absence of the substantive Dean.  

 Associate Professor of Law University of Nairobi School of Law (11th July 2012 to 

date). As Associate Professor I was a member of the University senate which is a